## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4930852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSING COMMA IN ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 018091 Frame 0363. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT OF D545996 TO IP HOLDINGS, LLC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG HARGREAVES	06/23/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	5408 NE 88TH STREET, #A-101	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98665	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D545996

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5038662749

Email:doug@wellslegal.comCorrespondent Name:J. DOUGLAS WELLSAddress Line 1:8170 SW MAPLE DRIVEAddress Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W200.D054	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DOUGLAS WELLS	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Douglas Wells/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2018\_04\_24\_D545996\_correction#page1.tif source=2018\_04\_24\_D545996\_correction#page2.tif source=2018\_04\_24\_D545996\_correction#page3.tif

PATENT 504884111 REEL: 046476 FRAME: 0338

07-14-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OM8 No 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 EET 103274563 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) RAIG HARGREAVES Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Additional 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) **Assignment** Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 366-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 018094 TENTIE: 0363

**REEL: 046476 FRAME: 0339** 



# Patent assignment 018091/0363

# ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Date recorded

Jul 10, 2006

Reel/frame

018091/0363

Pages 2

**Assignors** 

HARGREAVES, CRAIG

Execution date

Jun 23, 2006

Assignee

IP HOLDINGS LLC

5408 NE 88TH

#A101

Correspondent

**ROBERT IRELAND** 

**PO BOX 273** 

**BANKS, OR 97106** 

VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON

98665

## **Properties (1 total)**

Patent Publication Application PCT International registration

1. INTERNAL REFLECTOR FOR REMOTE BALLAST

**Inventors: CRAIG HARGREAVES** 

PatFT

D545996

29262627

Jul 3, 2007

Jul 10, 2006

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT CRAIG HARGREAVES of 1P HOLDINGS, LL referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in \_\_\_ REFLECTUR FOR REMOTE BALLAST ; and whereas, I am now the sole hereinafier referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is ANCOUVER and State of \_\_\_\_ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_ dollars (\$\_\_\_ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this OFFICIAL SEAL LEAH J. WING NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 382176 My commission expires June 24, 2008 State of UPEGION County of WASHINGTON, Before me personally appeared said LEATE HAPGREAVES and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23 far Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment ducument. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

RECORDED: 04/24/2018

PATENT

REEL: 018004 FENNE: 0364

REEL: 046476 FRAME: 0341